## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Deputation of Officers of M/s J&K Minerals Limited Corporation to GSI, CHO, Kolkata, in connection with Checking of quality/testing of

CHO Kolkata in connection with Checking of quality/testing of

Gemstone.

**Ref:** Letter No. MDS/J/2023-163 dated 17.05.2023, received from Managing

Director, Jammu and Kashmir Minerals Limited Corporation.

Government Order No: 25-JK(MNG) of 2023

Dated: 06.06.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers of Jammu and Kashmir Minerals Limited Corporation to carry rough Sapphire Corundum from Jammu to Kolkata (to and fro) w.e.f. 13.06.2023 to 18.06.2023 in connection with its quality checking/ testing through the Laboratory of GSI, CHO Kolkata:-

- 1. Shri. Zia-Ur-Rehman, JKAS, Financial Advisor/CAO.
- 2. Shri. Parmod Khajuria, Manager (P&S).

The Officers shall submit the outcome of the visit to the Administrative Department on their return through Managing Director, J&K Minerals Limited.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Amit Sharma) IAS

Secretary to the Government Dated: 06.06.2023

No: GM-MNG/46/2022-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director General, Bureau of Civil Aviation, Security, Jammu/Delhi/Kolkata.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Director, Geology & Mining, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Managing Director, Jammu and Kashmir Minerals Limited Corporation
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 8. In charge Website, Mining Department.

9. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) JKAS &

**Under Secretary to the Government**